Governmental Center Annex

115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A680 e Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

954-357-6400 « FAX 954-357-5674 « TTY 954-357-5664
MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 8, 2018

TO: Karolynn Willman, Airport Manager
Broward County Aviation Department

THRU: Sandy-Michael McDonald, Director 5 l <

Office of Economic and Small Business Development

FROM: Freddy Castillo, Small Business Development Manager ;7@
Office of Economic and Small Business Development
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SUBJECT: RFP No.: 20180605-0-AV-02 — Airport Shuttle Bus and Other Transportation Services

at Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport

ACDBE Compliance Evaluation

The Office of Economic and Small Business Development (OESBD) has conducted a review of the
respondents’ Airport Concession Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (ACDBE) participation. An

overview is provided as follows:
The ACDBE Goal for this project: 12%

Met the ACDBE Requirements:

Firms
e First Transit, Inc. (prime)
People's Transit Limited

* Keolis Transit Services, LLC (prime)
All About Tires and More, Inc.
CAPP Uniform Services, Inc.
Dickey Consulting Services, Inc.
Island Cleaning Company
MyCity Transportation, Inc.

NAPM Enterprises, Inc.
Total

¢ Limousines of South Florida, Inc. (prime)
WRP and Associates, Inc.

Category

ACDBE

ACDBE
ACDBE
ACDBE
ACDBE
ACDBE
ACDBE

ACDBE

Broward County Board of County Commissioners
Mark D. Bogen * Beam Furr » Steve Geller » Dale V.C. Holness + Chip LaMarca * Nan H. Rich * Tim Ryan « Barbara Sharief « Michael Udine

www.broward.org

Agreed
Percentage

12.00%

0.25%
0.08%
0.32%
0.13%
9.96%
1.29%
12.03%

12.00%


http:www.broward.org
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Met the ACDBE Requirements Continued:

Agreed

Firms Category Percentage
e SP Plus FLL Shuttle Services Joint Venture (prime)

All Broward Services, Inc. ACDBE 33.70%

ACDBE Compliance Comments:
First Transit, Inc., Keolis Transit Services, LLC, Limousines of South Florida, Inc. and SP Plus FLL

Shuttle Services Joint Venture submitted the required documentation in accordance with the
solicitation’s requirements and are in compliance with the ACDBE Program requirements.

Cc:  Donna-Ann Knapp, Small Business Development Specialist, BCAD/ OESBD
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