

### OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT **Governmental Center Annex**

115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A680 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 954-357-6400 • FAX 954-357-5674 • TTY 954-357-5664

### **MEMORANDUM**

DATE:

October 8, 2018

TO:

Karolynn Willman, Airport Manager **Broward County Aviation Department** 

THRU:

Sandy-Michael McDonald, Director 511

Office of Economic and Small Business Development

FROM:

Freddy Castillo, Small Business Development Manager 20

Office of Economic and Small Business Development

SUBJECT:

RFP No.: 20180605-0-AV-02 - Airport Shuttle Bus and Other Transportation Services

at Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport

**ACDBE Compliance Evaluation** 

The Office of Economic and Small Business Development (OESBD) has conducted a review of the respondents' Airport Concession Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (ACDBE) participation. An overview is provided as follows:

The ACDBE Goal for this project: 12%

### Met the ACDBE Requirements:

<u>Firms</u>		Category	Agreed Percentage
•	First Transit, Inc. (prime)		
	People's Transit Limited	ACDBE	12.00%
•	Keolis Transit Services, LLC (prime)		
	All About Tires and More, Inc.	ACDBE	0.25%
	CAPP Uniform Services, Inc.	ACDBE	0.08%
	Dickey Consulting Services, Inc.	ACDBE	0.32%
	Island Cleaning Company	ACDBE	0.13%
	MyCity Transportation, Inc.	ACDBE	9.96%
	NAPM Enterprises, Inc.	ACDBE	1.29%
	Total		12.03%
	Limousines of South Florida, Inc. (prime)		
	WRP and Associates, Inc.	ACDBE	12.00%

RFP No.: 20180605-0-AV-02 - Airport Shuttle Bus and Other Transportation Services at Fort

Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport

**ACDBE Compliance Evaluation** 

# **Met the ACDBE Requirements Continued:**

<u>Firms</u>	Category	<u>Agreed</u> <u>Percentage</u>
<ul> <li>SP Plus FLL Shuttle Services Joint Venture (prime)</li> </ul>		
All Broward Services, Inc.	ACDBE	33.70%

## **ACDBE Compliance Comments:**

First Transit, Inc., Keolis Transit Services, LLC, Limousines of South Florida, Inc. and SP Plus FLL Shuttle Services Joint Venture submitted the required documentation in accordance with the solicitation's requirements and are in compliance with the ACDBE Program requirements.

Cc: Donna-Ann Knapp, Small Business Development Specialist, BCAD/ OESBD